Version v. 4.2
IR TOUCH OVERLAY
User manual
Overlay Model number SONY BRAVIA model compatibility
TO-32BZL-IR20 FW-32BZ30J
TO-43BZL-IR20 FW-43BZ30L
TO-50BZL-IR20 FW-50BZ 30L/35L/40L
TO-55BZL-IR20 FW-55BZ 30L/35L/40L

RH
Mechanical specifications:
 Overlay specifications Dimensions
Weight
(Approximate)
Product name Diagonal Compatibility
Bezel
size
Glass
Thickness
Overlay
 (W x H x D)
Package
(W x H x D)
Overlay  Package
TO-32BZL-IR20 32'' FW-32BZ30J 25 mm 4 mm 755 x 450 x 30 mm 900 x 600 x 150 mm 5 kg 7 kg
TO-43BZL-IR20 43'' FW-43BZ30L 29 mm 4 mm 1001 x 592 x 30 mm 1100 x 720 x 150 mm 7 kg 11 kg
TO-50BZL-IR20 50''
FW-50BZ
30L/35L/40L
29 mm 4 mm 1155 x 681 x 30 mm 1250 x 790 x 150 mm 9 kg 13 kg
TO-55BZL-IR20 55''
FW-55BZ
30L/35L/40L
27 mm 4 mm 1267 x 741 x 30 mm 1370 x 880 x 150 mm 12 kg 15 kg
TO-65BZL-IR20 65''
FW-65BZ
30L/35L/40L
28 mm 4 mm 1492 x 867 x 30 mm 1610 x 1010 x 150 mm 18 kg 21 kg
TO-75BZL-IR20 75''
FW-75BZ
30L/35L/40L
28 mm 4 mm 1710 x 990 x 30 mm 1820 x 1130 x 150 mm 30 kg 35 kg
TO-85BZL-IR20 85”
FW-85BZ
30L/35L/40L
30 mm 4 mm 1938 x 1118 x 30 mm 2030 x 1250 x 150 mm 50 kg 58 kg
TO-98BZL-IR20 98” FW-98BZ50L 40 mm 5 mm 2230 x 1286 x 40 mm 2400 x 1450 x 150 mm 60 kg 68 kg
Page 12 / 12
9. Contact data and manufacturer’s information
• Maintenance
The device does not require user maintenance. Pay attention to cleanliness of a housing, in particular, the